Filters for return line
installation
FREN Type according
to DIN 24550
Filters for tank mounting
Optimised flow characteristics
Low pressure drop
Special high efficient

K 2,5 =Pressure switch 2 LED closer
See illustration of servicing display for
detailed ordering designation and
technical data.
Type
FRE = Return line filter with
filter element
acc. to EPE
standard
FREN = Return line filter with
filter element
acc. to DIN 24550
Connection
00 = Standard
S0 = SAE flange
Material
0  =  Standard
Ordering
Information
Identification of filter size:
Using the computer programme
"EPE-FILTERSELECT" or
pressure characteristic lines
in this catalog.
Special models are available on
request
Filter Element 1. 0013 H10SL – A 00 –    0 –  P 0
Filtration Grade
Nominal filter fineness in µm
G = Stainless steel, cleanable
G10  G25  G40  G60  G80
G100
VS = bonded fabric, not cleanable
VS25   VS40   VS60
P = Paper, not cleanable
P5    P10    P25
Absolute filter fineness (ISO 4572) in µm
H…SL = Microglass, not cleanable
H1SL H3SL H6SL H10SL
H20SL
AS = Microglass, water-adsorbent
not cleanable
AS1   AS3   AS6   AS10   AS20
Diff. Pressure
Max. allowed
differential
pressure of the
filter element
0 = 15 bar
only
for size
0145–0270
and
0300–1350
A= 30 bar
Pressure
10 bar
16 bar
Size
10 FRE…
0003   0005   0008
0013  0015 0018
0020   0030   0045
0060   0095   0145
0200   0270
10 FREN…
0040   0063   0100
0160   0250   0400
0630  1000
16 FRE…
Filter elements Type
3 x 1.0095 0190
3 x 1.0120 0300